PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
Amendment #2
for
Mailroom Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance
Between
The State of Delaware and Pitney Bowes
Contract ADSP016-169897

Vendor Name: Pitney Bowes

Delaware Contract Number: GSS17576-MAILMACHIN
Mailroom Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance

THIS AMENDMENT Two (the "Amendment”) is an amendment to the NASPO ValuePoint Participating
Addendum GSS17576-MAILMACHIN (“Participating Addendum”) between Pitney Bowes and the State of
Delaware under the Master Price Agreement #ADSP016-169897 (the “Agreement”). Definitions used in this
participating Addendum shall have the same meaning under this Amendment, unless expressly stated
otherwise. If there is a direct conflict between a term of this Amendment and the term of the Participating
Addendum with respect to the subject matter of this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail

WHEREAS, the Lead State has a Contract with the Contractor identified as number ADSP016-169897
effective through May 14, 2019, to provide Mailroom Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance; and

WHEREAS . the terms of the Contract specifically state that the Participating Addendum contract may be
amended per agreement by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by the parties to amend the Participating Addendum to be co-
terminous with the Master Agreement, per Master Agreement Amendment Five:

Changes:

Amendment Five (5) to the Agreement, which extends the above referenced Contract to May, 14,

2020, is hereby incorporated into the Participating Addendum thereby extending the term of the
Participating Addendum to May 14, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of execution by

both parties below: o
State of Delawar Contractor: M //

467
—/'[‘)_:— ~ ./’

By: By: .

Name: Peter K k Name: Arthur J. Adams, Jr

Title: Deputy Director— Title: Director, Government Contract
Compli n}a’

Date: S-7- 24>t9 Date: B 7/%’25‘/?




Contract Amendment

Arizona Department of

Contract: ADSP0O16-169897 Administration

State Procurement Office
100 N. 15" Avenue, Suite 402

Amendment #: 5 Date: 02/19/19 Phoenix, AZ 85007

APP Contract Number: CTR042438

Mailing Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance
PITNEY BOWES

1. In accordance with the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Uniform Term and
Conditions, Paragraph 5, Contract Changes, 5.1 Amendments, the above referenced

Contract Shall be amended as follows:

The above referenced contract shall be extended to 05/14/2020.

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AUTHORIZATION

This amendment shall be fully executed upon the electronic approval in the State e-Procurement system by an authorized
representative of the Contractor and applied to the contract in the State e-Procurement system by the Procurement
Officer or delegate.

' Available online at | Page | 1
app.az.gov




